



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01190418 April 18, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1R80
District: District 1 **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 65 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43771615201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 572

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---------------------------------|------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | HEAVY CIVIL INC | Responsive | Winning bid | \$157,000.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | THE STOUT GROUP LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$194,879.75 | 124.13% |
| 3 | CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$199,553.30 | 127.10% |
| 4 | WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$243,579.24 | 155.15% |
| 5 | MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$419,330.00 | 267.09% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190418 April 18, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1R80
District: District 1 **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 65 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43771615201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 572

The improvements under this Contract consist of drainage improvements, milling and resurfacing, base work, shoulder treatment, signing and pavement marking on SR 572 (Airport Road) at 700 feet south of New Tampa Highway in Polk County, Florida.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunityoffice/bdi.shtm>

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <http://www.fdot.gov/contracts/forms/forms.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the projects major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the Expedite application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunityoffice/bdi.shtm>

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09.

A Contract Bond is not required for contracts \$250,000.00 and less.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC | | (2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC | | (3) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190418 April 18, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R80

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC | | (2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC | | (3) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI | |
|---|-----------|---------------------|---------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43771615201 | | (1.000) LS | 15,500.00000 | 15,500.00 | 19,000.00000 | 19,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43771615201 | | (65.000) DA (LS) | 19,030.00000 | 19,030.00 | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 27,500.00000 | 27,500.00 |
| 0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 3,575.000 ED | 0.25000 | 893.75 | 0.75000 | 2,681.25 | 0.26000 | 929.50 |
| 0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 3,250.000 ED | 0.15000 | 487.50 | 0.50000 | 1,625.00 | 0.12000 | 390.00 |
| 0025 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6' | | 260.000 ED | 0.45000 | 117.00 | 0.50000 | 130.00 | 0.35000 | 91.00 |
| 0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 474.000 ED | 12.00000 | 5,688.00 | 15.00000 | 7,110.00 | 11.65000 | 5,522.10 |
| 0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER | | 110.000 LF | 6.00000 | 660.00 | 10.00000 | 1,100.00 | 0.50000 | 55.00 |
| 0040 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE | | 2.000 EA | 200.00000 | 400.00 | 1,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 100.00000 | 200.00 |
| 0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL | | 3.060 AC | 600.00000 | 1,836.00 | 100.00000 | 306.00 | 15.00000 | 45.90 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190418 April 18, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R80

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC | | (2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC | | (3) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI | |
|---|-----------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|--|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 0107 2 MOWING | | 2.720 AC | 600.00000 | 1,632.00 | 500.00000 | 1,360.00 | 15.00000 | 40.80 |
| 0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43771615201 | | (0.230) AC (LS) | 17,500.00000 | 17,500.00 | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00 |
| 0060 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION | | 114.000 SY | 35.00000 | 3,990.00 | 10.00000 | 1,140.00 | 55.00000 | 6,270.00 |
| 0065 0285711 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11 | | 105.000 SY | 31.75000 | 3,333.75 | 30.00000 | 3,150.00 | 65.00000 | 6,825.00 |
| 0070 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH | | 382.000 SY | 18.00000 | 6,876.00 | 20.00000 | 7,640.00 | 30.00000 | 11,460.00 |
| 0075 0334 1 57 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, HIGH POLYMER | | 13.500 TN | 500.00000 | 6,750.00 | 185.00000 | 2,497.50 | 500.00000 | 6,750.00 |
| 0080 0337 7 93 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER | | 40.200 TN | 650.00000 | 26,130.00 | 225.00000 | 9,045.00 | 500.00000 | 20,100.00 |
| 0085 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS | | 4.500 CY | 1,400.00000 | 6,300.00 | 4,000.00000 | 18,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 22,500.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190418 April 18, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R80

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC | | (2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC | | (3) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD | | 71.000 LF | 160.00000 | 11,360.00 | 400.00000 | 28,400.00 | 75.00000 | 5,325.00 |
| 0095 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD | | 1.000 EA | 1,600.00000 | 1,600.00 | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 |
| 0100 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3" | | 36.000 SY | 100.00000 | 3,600.00 | 65.00000 | 2,340.00 | 150.00000 | 5,400.00 |
| 0105 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD | | 753.000 SY | 7.00000 | 5,271.00 | 10.00000 | 7,530.00 | 8.00000 | 6,024.00 |
| 0110 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43771615201 | | (1.000) LS | 9,525.00000 | 9,525.00 | 9,525.00000 | 9,525.00 | 9,525.00000 | 9,525.00 |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$148,480.00 | | \$188,579.75 | | \$192,453.30 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| SECTION: 0002 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0115 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2 | | 2.000 EA | 300.00000 | 600.00 | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 | 250.00000 | 500.00 |
| 0120 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43771615201 | | (1.000) LS | 4,200.00000 | 4,200.00 | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 3,500.00000 | 3,500.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190418 April 18, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R80

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) HEAVY CIVIL INC | | (2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC | | (3) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0125 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL | | 5.000 EA | 600.00000 | 3,000.00 | 500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 500.00000 | 2,500.00 |
| 0130 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 0.040 GM | 9,000.00000 | 360.00 | 10,000.00000 | 400.00 | 7,500.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0135 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 0.040 GM | 9,000.00000 | 360.00 | 10,000.00000 | 400.00 | 7,500.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0002 Signing Section Totals: | | | | \$8,520.00 | | \$6,300.00 | | \$7,100.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$157,000.00 | | \$194,879.75 | | 199,553.30 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190418 April 18, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R80

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC | | | |
|--|-----------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43771615201 | | (1.000) LS | 65,676.00000 | 65,676.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | | |
| 0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43771615201 | | (65.000) DA (LS) | 7,120.00000 | 7,120.00 | 45,000.00000 | 45,000.00 | | |
| 0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 3,575.000 ED | 0.34000 | 1,215.50 | 1.00000 | 3,575.00 | | |
| 0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 3,250.000 ED | 0.20000 | 650.00 | 1.00000 | 3,250.00 | | |
| 0025 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6' | | 260.000 ED | 0.43000 | 111.80 | 5.00000 | 1,300.00 | | |
| 0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 474.000 ED | 26.65000 | 12,632.10 | 30.00000 | 14,220.00 | | |
| 0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER | | 110.000 LF | 2.04000 | 224.40 | 30.00000 | 3,300.00 | | |
| 0040 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE | | 2.000 EA | 3,900.00000 | 7,800.00 | 15,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | | |
| 0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL | | 3.060 AC | 3,900.00000 | 11,934.00 | 100.00000 | 306.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190418 April 18, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R80

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC | | | |
|---|-----------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 0107 2 MOWING | | 2.720 AC | 3,900.00000 | 10,608.00 | 200.00000 | 544.00 | | |
| 0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43771615201 | | (0.230) AC (LS) | 14,950.00000 | 14,950.00 | 85,000.00000 | 85,000.00 | | |
| 0060 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION | | 114.000 SY | 32.50000 | 3,705.00 | 250.00000 | 28,500.00 | | |
| 0065 0285711 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11 | | 105.000 SY | 32.50000 | 3,412.50 | 250.00000 | 26,250.00 | | |
| 0070 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH | | 382.000 SY | 13.00000 | 4,966.00 | 30.00000 | 11,460.00 | | |
| 0075 0334 1 57 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, HIGH POLYMER | | 13.500 TN | 256.00000 | 3,456.00 | 950.00000 | 12,825.00 | | |
| 0080 0337 7 93 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER | | 40.200 TN | 256.00000 | 10,291.20 | 900.00000 | 36,180.00 | | |
| 0085 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS | | 4.500 CY | 3,055.00000 | 13,747.50 | 2,000.00000 | 9,000.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190418 April 18, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R80

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD | | 71.000 LF | 676.00000 | 47,996.00 | 200.00000 | 14,200.00 | | |
| 0095 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD | | 1.000 EA | 1,560.00000 | 1,560.00 | 4,500.00000 | 4,500.00 | | |
| 0100 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3" | | 36.000 SY | 91.00000 | 3,276.00 | 100.00000 | 3,600.00 | | |
| 0105 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD | | 753.000 SY | 4.60000 | 3,463.80 | 15.00000 | 11,295.00 | | |
| 0110 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43771615201 | | (1.000) LS | 9,525.00000 | 9,525.00 | 9,525.00000 | 9,525.00 | | |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$238,320.80 | | \$403,830.00 | | |

| | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|--|--|
| SECTION: 0002 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0115 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2 | | 2.000 EA | 195.00000 | 390.00 | 200.00000 | 400.00 | | |
| 0120 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43771615201 | | (1.000) LS | 3,250.00000 | 3,250.00 | 8,500.00000 | 8,500.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190418 April 18, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1R80

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC. | | (5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0125 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL | | 5.000 EA | 195.00000 | 975.00 | 1,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | | |
| 0130 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" | | 0.040 GM | 8,043.00000 | 321.72 | 20,000.00000 | 800.00 | | |
| 0135 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" | | 0.040 GM | 8,043.00000 | 321.72 | 20,000.00000 | 800.00 | | |
| 0002 Signing Section Totals: | | | | \$5,258.44 | | \$15,500.00 | | |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$243,579.24 | | \$419,330.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190418 April 18, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1R80

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.